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Grammar - Juniors - All Team Results - (21/05/2022) 161 Finishers
A team must have 4 runners completing the race 143 GPS/CAS Finishers

PLACE SCHOOL NAME POINTS
1 T TRINITY 25
2 N NEWINGTON 53
3 C CRANBROOK 71
4 K KINGS 78
5 B BARKER 87
6 G GRAMMAR 151
7 H HIGH 193
8 X KNOX 203
9 SA ST ALOS 220

10 S SCOTS 223
11 W WAVERLEY 258
12 E SHORE 378
13 IR ST IGNATIUS 393
14 J ST JOSEPH'S 498

Grammar - Juniors - GPS Team Results - (21/05/2022)
A team must have 4 runners completing the race 85 GPS Finishers

PLACE SCHOOL NAME POINTS
1 N NEWINGTON 21
2 K KINGS 26
3 G GRAMMAR 57
4 H HIGH 77
5 S SCOTS 93
6 E SHORE 187
7 IR ST IGNATIUS 201
8 J ST JOSEPH'S 256
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Grammar - Juniors - Individual Placings - (21/05/2022) 161 Finishers

TRUE PLACE BIB NAME SCHOOL GPS CAS
1 1064 Stewart Kobe T. 1
2 1070 McLachlan Matthew T. 2
3 632 Cheshire Will N. 1
4 647 Wong Mateja N. 2
5 1120 INGWERSEN Leif SA. 3
6 1378 DUGGAN Hamish Lindsay X. 4
7 640 Martinus Austin N. 3
8 1056 Lubke Joshua T. 5
9 447 Partland Tom K. 4

10 1683 Aston Lake RED.
11 1546 Coutts Charles C. 6
12 1284 Peters Joshua W. 7
13 1383 Kiu Josh X. 8
14 1050 Royal Angus T. 9
15 1444 Campbell Laif B. 10
16 455 Dixon Owen K. 5
17 1552 Roberts Henry C. 11
18 1435 Edwards Daniel B. 12
19 1603 Zachary Thomson STB.
20 1551 Wilkinson Jack C. 13
21 1434 Withford-Cave Louis B. 14
22 1066 Rundle Sam T. 15
23 1550 McKay Remy C. 16
24 592 Stewart Hugo E. 6
25 297 Hopgood Luke G. 7
26 452 Qu Jeremy K. 8
27 456 Petrov Kevin K. 9
28 771 CHAN Nestor H. 10
29 1286 Rowbotham Evan W. 17
30 585 Bestic  Will E. 11
31 287 Tan Solomon G. 12
32 1681 Joured Serman RED.
33 1432 Lipmann Matthew B. 18
34 1062 Sotiropoulos Michael T. 19
35 448 Tran Aidan K. 13
36 1680 Jayden Firura RED.
37 165 Cox-Wilson Thomas S. 14
38 1686 Tomi Reynaldo RED.
39 631 Baker Hugo N. 15
40 1442 McLaughlin Baxter B. 20
41 1700 Chloe  Walker PLS.
42 292 Stumbles William G. 16
43 1543 Tesvic Simon C. 21
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TRUE PLACE BIB NAME SCHOOL GPS CAS
44 450 Yin Huey K. 17
45 1127 GABRIEL Liem SA. 22
46 777 DEWANATA Umar H. 18
47 1712 Emma Janes KAM.
48 1074 Chong Jacob T. 23
49 891 Fitzgerald Hewie J. 19
50 1428 Ting Logan B. 24
51 642 Morris Henry N. 20
52 390 Girard Joseph IR. 21
53 288 Gybels Emile G. 22
54 1770 Sophia Garvin RED.
55 1280 Richardson Blake W. 25
56 774 MUDGIL Kabir H. 23
57 178 McMurtry Thomas S. 24
58 1425 Bradford Jessica B. 26
59 289 Ning Kevin G. 25
60 1687 Rhys Ganas RED.
61 1685 Aidan Fuzi RED.
62 1702 Frankie Reilly PLS.
63 792 NG Nathaniel H. 26
64 170 Bryan Oscar S. 27
65 157 Bligh Cian S. 28
66 772 KIMPTON Joshua H. 29
67 1613 Marcus Germanos SPC.
68 775 ZHANG Lucus H. 30
69 1427 Robb-Jackson Cooper B. 27
70 643 Mu Isaac N. 31
71 773 LEES Elijah H. 32
72 478 Lo Jayden K. 33
73 454 Shelley Lachlan K. 34
74 457 Paynter Groat Ryan K. 35
75 1682 Max Hunt RED.
76 280 Story Edward G. 36
77 284 Marinovic Jack G. 37
78 458 Dimitriou Will K. 38
79 1083 Yoo Jaemin T. 28
80 1711 Erin Allison KAM.
81 282 Cassidy Patrick G. 39
82 451 David Evan K. 40
83 462 Wang Jeffrey K. 41
84 1124 MITCHAM Samuel SA. 29
85 786 SYED Haroon H. 42
86 1133 BROWN Austin SA. 30
87 285 Kim Ian G. 43
88 788 GILES Macallister H. 44
89 779 WANG Eric H. 45
90 791 PAN Enoch H. 46
91 1371 TIAN Jerry X. 31
92 636 Fitzsimons Fergus N. 47
93 1376 HUANG Dashiell Deng X. 32
94 1141 Mc NAMARA Ethan SA. 33
95 1540 Bonser Samuel C. 34
96 784 WU Rocky H. 48
97 645 Tweeddale Thomas (Tommy) N. 49
98 395 Daley Jack IR. 50
99 281 White Edward G. 51

100 1079 Radford Joshua T. 35
101 449 Crisp Matthew K. 52
102 465 Krayem Yusef K. 53
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TRUE PLACE BIB NAME SCHOOL GPS CAS
103 461 Mukadam Bilal K. 54
104 295 Sostaric Cy G. 55
105 453 Dam Edmund K. 56
106 392 Mercer Jed IR. 57
107 466 Annobil-Hill Monty K. 58
108 1077 Ketheswaran Kescharan T. 36
109 1090 Munday Maxwell T. 37
110 778 CHEN Max H. 59
111 166 Huang Terence S. 60
112 1119 SANDFORD Oscar SA. 38
113 780 LIU Matthew H. 61
114 1089 Jamwal Aaryn T. 39
115 770 MYDUKURU Karthik H. 62
116 1377 TAN Samuel Gan X. 40
117 291 Bates James G. 63
118 1063 Stathopoulos Gabriel T. 41
119 298 Zheng Nolan G. 64
120 1713 Summer Neeham KAM.
121 480 Dean Noah K. 65
122 1118 NUNES Joshua SA. 42
123 182 Talbot Jensen S. 66
124 1078 Kuit Marcus T. 43
125 896 Fijan Alexander J. 67
126 776 JUNG Eugeene H. 68
127 1431 Henry Timothy B. 44
128 649 Hugo Lonergan N. 69
129 1548 Rennie-Meyenn Nicholas C. 45
130 1890 UNREGISTERED Trinity 0.
131 1085 Howells Harry T. 46
132 463 Verma Aditya K. 70
133 648 Li Andrew N. 71
134 1092 Wan Lucas T. 47
135 184 Wood Lucas S. 72
136 1080 Simington Otis T. 48
137 391 Gordon William IR. 73
138 1612 Marcus Adaimy SPC.
139 1556 Scanlon Michael C. 49
140 1061 Simonds Benjamin T. 50
141 1073 Chauhan Aravinda T. 51
142 785 TRAN Felix H. 74
143 1437 Lubrano Jenaya B. 52
144 793 WANG Samuel H. 75
145 1057 Ng Christian T. 53
146 1126 ADAIR Hamish SA. 54
147 1084 Gunaratnam Divesh T. 55
148 296 Charleston Eddie G. 76
149 781 BARNES Josh H. 77
150 1547 Morgan Rory C. 56
151 177 Lin Haotian (Laffin) S. 78
152 179 Miyake Kosei S. 79
153 1651 Griffith Lincoln SPC.
154 163 Liu Michael (Haocheng) S. 80
155 639 Madhavan Charles N. 81
156 1053 Campbell Archie T. 57
157 790 MU Stanley H. 82
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.
Grammar - Juniors - Placings By Schools - (21/05/2022) 162 Finishers 85 Finishers 58 Finishers

.
1 TRINITY T. 25 Points 17 Points

.
PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS

T.1 1064 Stewart Kobe T. 1 1
T.2 1070 McLachlan Matthew T. 2 2
T.3 1056 Lubke Joshua T. 8 5
T.4 1050 Royal Angus T. 14 9
T.5 1066 Rundle Sam T. 22 15
T.6 1062 Sotiropoulos Michael T. 34 19
T.7 1074 Chong Jacob T. 48 23
T.8 1083 Yoo Jaemin T. 79 28
T.9 1079 Radford Joshua T. 100 35

T.10
T.11 1090 Munday Maxwell T. 109 37
T.12 1089 Jamwal Aaryn T. 114 39
T.13 1077 Ketheswaran Kescharan T. 108 36
T.14 1078 Kuit Marcus T. 124 43
T.15 1085 Howells Harry T. 131 46
T.16 1092 Wan Lucas T. 134 47
T.17 1080 Simington Otis T. 136 48
T.18 1061 Simonds Benjamin T. 140 50
T.19 1073 Chauhan Aravinda T. 141 51
T.20 1057 Ng Christian T. 145 53
T.21 1084 Gunaratnam Divesh T. 147 55
T.22 1053 Campbell Archie T. 156 57
T.23 1060 Schreuder Jeremy T. 160 58
T.24
T.25
T.26
T.27
T.28
T.29
T.30
T.31
T.32
T.33
T.34
T.35
T.36
T.37
T.38
T.39
T.40

.
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2 NEWINGTON N. 53 Points 21 Points
.

PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS
N.1 632 Cheshire Will N. 3 1
N.2 647 Wong Mateja N. 4 2
N.3 640 Martinus Austin N. 7 3
N.4 631 Baker Hugo N. 39 15
N.5 642 Morris Henry N. 51 20
N.6 643 Mu Isaac N. 70 31
N.7 636 Fitzsimons Fergus N. 92 47
N.8 645 Tweeddale Thomas (Tommy) N. 97 49
N.9 649 Hugo Lonergan N. 128 69

N.10 648 Li Andrew N. 133 71
N.11 639 Madhavan Charles N. 155 81
N.12
N.13
N.14
N.15
N.16
N.17
N.18
N.19
N.20
N.21
N.22
N.23
N.24
N.25
N.26
N.27
N.28
N.29
N.30
N.31
N.32
N.33
N.34
N.35
N.36
N.37
N.38
N.39
N.40

.
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3 CRANBROOK C. 71 Points 46 Points
.

PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS
C.1 1546 Coutts Charles C. 11 6
C.2 1552 Roberts Henry C. 17 11
C.3 1551 Wilkinson Jack C. 20 13
C.4 1550 McKay Remy C. 23 16
C.5 1543 Tesvic Simon C. 43 21
C.6 1540 Bonser Samuel C. 95 34
C.7 1548 Rennie-Meyenn Nicholas C. 129 45
C.8 1556 Scanlon Michael C. 139 49
C.9 1547 Morgan Rory C. 150 56

C.10
C.11
C.12
C.13
C.14
C.15
C.16
C.17
C.18
C.19
C.20
C.21
C.22
C.23
C.24
C.25
C.26
C.27
C.28
C.29
C.30
C.31
C.32
C.33
C.34
C.35
C.36
C.37
C.38
C.39
C.40
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.
4 KINGS K. 78 Points 26 Points

.
PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS

K.1 447 Partland Tom K. 9 4
K.2 455 Dixon Owen K. 16 5
K.3 452 Qu Jeremy K. 26 8
K.4 456 Petrov Kevin K. 27 9
K.5 448 Tran Aidan K. 35 13
K.6 450 Yin Huey K. 44 17
K.7 478 Lo Jayden K. 72 33
K.8 454 Shelley Lachlan K. 73 34
K.9 457 Paynter Groat Ryan K. 74 35

K.10 458 Dimitriou Will K. 78 38
K.11 451 David Evan K. 82 40
K.12 462 Wang Jeffrey K. 83 41
K.13 449 Crisp Matthew K. 101 52
K.14 465 Krayem Yusef K. 102 53
K.15 461 Mukadam Bilal K. 103 54
K.16 453 Dam Edmund K. 105 56
K.17 466 Annobil-Hill Monty K. 107 58
K.18 480 Dean Noah K. 121 65
K.19 463 Verma Aditya K. 132 70
K.20
K.21
K.22
K.23
K.24
K.25
K.26
K.27
K.28
K.29
K.30
K.31
K.32
K.33
K.34
K.35
K.36
K.37
K.38
K.39
K.40

.
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5 BARKER B. 87 Points 54 Points
.

PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS
B.1 1444 Campbell Laif B. 15 10
B.2 1435 Edwards Daniel B. 18 12
B.3 1434 Withford-Cave Louis B. 21 14
B.4 1432 Lipmann Matthew B. 33 18
B.5 1442 McLaughlin Baxter B. 40 20
B.6 1428 Ting Logan B. 50 24
B.7 1425 Bradford Jessica B. 58 26
B.8 1427 Robb-Jackson Cooper B. 69 27
B.9 1431 Henry Timothy B. 127 44

B.10 1437 Lubrano Jenaya B. 143 52
B.11
B.12
B.13
B.14
B.15
B.16
B.17
B.18
B.19
B.20
B.21
B.22
B.23
B.24
B.25
B.26
B.27
B.28
B.29
B.30
B.31
B.32
B.33
B.34
B.35
B.36
B.37
B.38
B.39
B.40

.
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6 GRAMMAR G. 151 Points 57 Points
.

PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS
G.1 297 Hopgood Luke G. 25 7
G.2 287 Tan Solomon G. 31 12
G.3 292 Stumbles William G. 42 16
G.4 288 Gybels Emile G. 53 22
G.5 289 Ning Kevin G. 59 25
G.6 280 Story Edward G. 76 36
G.7 284 Marinovic Jack G. 77 37
G.8 282 Cassidy Patrick G. 81 39
G.9 285 Kim Ian G. 87 43

G.10 281 White Edward G. 99 51
G.11 295 Sostaric Cy G. 104 55
G.12 291 Bates James G. 117 63
G.13 298 Zheng Nolan G. 119 64
G.14 296 Charleston Eddie G. 148 76
G.15
G.16
G.17
G.18
G.19
G.20
G.21
G.22
G.23
G.24
G.25
G.26
G.27
G.28
G.29
G.30
G.31
G.32
G.33
G.34
G.35
G.36
G.37
G.38
G.39
G.40

.
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7 HIGH H. 193 Points 77 Points
.

PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS
H.1 771 CHAN Nestor H. 28 10
H.2 777 DEWANATA Umar H. 46 18
H.3 774 MUDGIL Kabir H. 56 23
H.4 792 NG Nathaniel H. 63 26
H.5 772 KIMPTON Joshua H. 66 29
H.6 775 ZHANG Lucus H. 68 30
H.7 773 LEES Elijah H. 71 32
H.8 786 SYED Haroon H. 85 42
H.9 788 GILES Macallister H. 88 44

H.10 779 WANG Eric H. 89 45
H.11 791 PAN Enoch H. 90 46
H.12 784 WU Rocky H. 96 48
H.13 778 CHEN Max H. 110 59
H.14 780 LIU Matthew H. 113 61
H.15 770 MYDUKURU Karthik H. 115 62
H.16 776 JUNG Eugeene H. 126 68
H.17 785 TRAN Felix H. 142 74
H.18 793 WANG Samuel H. 144 75
H.19 781 BARNES Josh H. 149 77
H.20 790 MU Stanley H. 157 82
H.21 789 CHONG Guang-Quan H. 158 83
H.22 783 ZHUO Guang-Quan H. 159 84
H.23
H.24
H.25
H.26
H.27
H.28
H.29
H.30
H.31
H.32
H.33
H.34
H.35
H.36
H.37
H.38
H.39
H.40
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.
8 KNOX X. 203 Points 75 Points

.
PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS

X.1 1378 DUGGAN Hamish Lindsay X. 6 4
X.2 1383 Kiu Josh X. 13 8
X.3 1371 TIAN Jerry X. 91 31
X.4 1376 HUANG Dashiell Deng X. 93 32
X.5 1377 TAN Samuel Gan X. 116 40
X.6
X.7
X.8
X.9

X.10
X.11
X.12
X.13
X.14
X.15
X.16
X.17
X.18
X.19
X.20
X.21
X.22
X.23
X.24
X.25
X.26
X.27
X.28
X.29
X.30
X.31
X.32
X.33
X.34
X.35
X.36
X.37
X.38
X.39
X.40
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.
9 ST ALOS SA. 220 Points 84 Points

.
PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS

SA.1 1120 INGWERSEN Leif SA. 5 3
SA.2 1127 GABRIEL Liem SA. 45 22
SA.3 1124 MITCHAM Samuel SA. 84 29
SA.4 1133 BROWN Austin SA. 86 30
SA.5 1141 Mc NAMARA Ethan SA. 94 33
SA.6 1119 SANDFORD Oscar SA. 112 38
SA.7 1118 NUNES Joshua SA. 122 42
SA.8 1126 ADAIR Hamish SA. 146 54
SA.9

SA.10
SA.11
SA.12
SA.13
SA.14
SA.15
SA.16
SA.17
SA.18
SA.19
SA.20
SA.21
SA.22
SA.23
SA.24
SA.25
SA.26
SA.27
SA.28
SA.29
SA.30
SA.31
SA.32
SA.33
SA.34
SA.35
SA.36
SA.37
SA.38
SA.39
SA.40
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.
10 SCOTS S. 223 Points 93 Points

.
PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS

S.1 165 Cox-Wilson Thomas S. 37 14
S.2 178 McMurtry Thomas S. 57 24
S.3 170 Bryan Oscar S. 64 27
S.4 157 Bligh Cian S. 65 28
S.5 166 Huang Terence S. 111 60
S.6 182 Talbot Jensen S. 123 66
S.7 184 Wood Lucas S. 135 72
S.8 177 Lin Haotian (Laffin) S. 151 78
S.9 179 Miyake Kosei S. 152 79

S.10 163 Liu Michael (Haocheng) S. 154 80
S.11 175 Chen Anthony S. 161 85
S.12
S.13
S.14
S.15
S.16
S.17
S.18
S.19
S.20
S.21
S.22
S.23
S.24
S.25
S.26
S.27
S.28
S.29
S.30
S.31
S.32
S.33
S.34
S.35
S.36
S.37
S.38
S.39
S.40
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.
11 WAVERLEY W. 259 Points 108 Points

.
PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS

W.1 1284 Peters Joshua W. 12 7
W.2 1286 Rowbotham Evan W. 29 17
W.3 1280 Richardson Blake W. 55 25
W.4
W.5
W.6
W.7
W.8
W.9

W.10
W.11
W.12
W.13
W.14
W.15
W.16
W.17
W.18
W.19
W.20
W.21
W.22
W.23
W.24
W.25
W.26
W.27
W.28
W.29
W.30
W.31
W.32
W.33
W.34
W.35
W.36
W.37
W.38
W.39
W.40
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.
12 SHORE E. 380 Points 189 Points

.
PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS

E.1 592 Stewart Hugo E. 24 6
E.2 585 Bestic  Will E. 30 11
E.3
E.4
E.5
E.6
E.7
E.8
E.9

E.10
E.11
E.12
E.13
E.14
E.15
E.16
E.17
E.18
E.19
E.20
E.21
E.22
E.23
E.24
E.25
E.26
E.27
E.28
E.29
E.30
E.31
E.32
E.33
E.34
E.35
E.36
E.37
E.38
E.39
E.40
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.
13 ST IGNATIUS IR. 393 Points 201 Points

.
PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS

IR.1 390 Girard Joseph IR. 52 21
IR.2 395 Daley Jack IR. 98 50
IR.3 392 Mercer Jed IR. 106 57
IR.4 391 Gordon William IR. 137 73
IR.5
IR.6
IR.7
IR.8
IR.9

IR.10
IR.11
IR.12
IR.13
IR.14
IR.15
IR.16
IR.17
IR.18
IR.19
IR.20
IR.21
IR.22
IR.23
IR.24
IR.25
IR.26
IR.27
IR.28
IR.29
IR.30
IR.31
IR.32
IR.33
IR.34
IR.35
IR.36
IR.37
IR.38
IR.39
IR.40
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.
14 ST JOSEPH'S J. 500 Points 258 Points

.
PLACE BIB NAME TRUE PLACE GPS CAS

J.1 891 Fitzgerald Hewie J. 49 19
J.2 896 Fijan Alexander J. 125 67
J.3
J.4
J.5
J.6
J.7
J.8
J.9

J.10
J.11
J.12
J.13
J.14
J.15
J.16
J.17
J.18
J.19
J.20
J.21
J.22
J.23
J.24
J.25
J.26
J.27
J.28
J.29
J.30
J.31
J.32
J.33
J.34
J.35
J.36
J.37
J.38
J.39
J.40
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